
Valparaiso (1-0) -vs- Miami (Ohio) (0-1)
8/24/2007 at Normal, Ill. (Redbird Arena)

 
 

 
Valparaiso (1-0)

 
 
Miami (Ohio) (0-1)

 
 

Site: Normal, Ill. (Redbird Arena)
Date: 8/24/2007   Attendance: 75   Time: 4:35pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Bob Poyer, 2nd Referee: James
McDonald, Scorer: Neal MacDonald

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
Valparaiso (3) 30 23 30 30
Miami (Ohio) (1) 28 30 27 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 MEYER, Jill 4 8 1 18 .389 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 10.5
4 HUGHES, Sara 4 0 0 0 0 34 0 1 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 1.0
5 BUKOWSKI, Kim 4 2 0 2 1.000 30 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 2.0
7 MALICOAT, Brittany 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 19 0 4 1.0
9 NEWTON, Tara 4 4 1 10 .300 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6.0
10 PORCHE, Angie 4 18 6 45 .267 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 9 1 4 19.0
12 SEARS, Allison 4 16 8 38 .211 0 0 4 3 0 6 0 3 1 0 23.0
13 SCHULZ, Nicole 4 17 4 26 .500 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 19.0
14 BOLLENBACHER, Val 3 6 3 11 .273 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 9 0 0 7.5
3 MEIKLE, Tiffany 2 1 4 11 -.273 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 1.0
2 WISE, Haley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

Totals 38 72 27 161 .280 68 1 7 14 1 20 1 60 7 10 90.0

Set K E TA %
1 16 8 44 .182
2 15 5 33 .303
3 20 5 41 .366
4 21 9 43 .279

72 27 161 .280

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 LEAHY, Maria 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 10 1 3 0.0
3 REIHMAN, Carli 4 8 8 29 .000 1 0 3 1 0 4 0 7 0 0 13.0
4 ATTEBERRY, Andrea 4 1 1 4 .000 44 2 2 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 3.0
7 SCHROEDER, Emily 4 18 3 42 .357 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 6 1 1 22.0
10 STAUN, Jeanna 4 10 5 29 .172 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 4 1 3 12.0
11 METZLER, Michelle 4 6 0 10 .600 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8.5
15 GRIFFIN, Megan 4 7 2 23 .217 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 8.5
6 HANKS, Hallie 1 0 1 4 -.250 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1.0
8 PIAZZA, Cristina 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
17 ZENZ, Melissa 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
TM TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 32 51 20 143 .217 48 2 10 8 3 10 0 48 4 7 69.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 7 39 .154
2 14 4 34 .294
3 16 2 32 .438
4 8 7 38 .026

51 20 143 .217

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 11 2 9 0 22
Lead changes 5 1 2 0 8


